
Nature Coast Unitarian Universalist, Inc 1/29/2025

NCUU Location 7633 N. Florida Ave Citrus Springs FL 34434 contactncuu@gmail.com; 352-465-4225

Mail AddressPO Box 94 Holder FL 34445

MEMBERS

Alexander Holly 10675 N. Athenia Dr. Citrus Springs FL 34434 halex352@gmail.com; 316-734-0023

Anderson Bonnie 207 E. Inverness BLVD Inverness FL 34452 bonnie.l.anderson16@gmail.com;352-232-6815

Anderson Chas  (Charles)207 E. Inverness BLVD Inverness FL 34452 chasayay@gmail.com; 352-300-2109

Brown Wanda

6760 N Lecanto Hwy                           

2163 US Hiway 8 Suite 100               

PB 4009

Beverly Hills  .                       

.         .                                       

St. Croix Falls                     

FL                   

.                   

WI     

34465                

54024 wfbrown41@gmail.com; 651-260-5890

Brost Kimberly DR Hernando FL 34442 kab6868@hotmail.com; 352-287-3394

Brumfield Robin 4338 N Pony Dr Beverly Hills FL 34465 robinbrumfield@rcn.com; 610-349-7760

Capone Judy 9545 N.Mitchelle Dr Dunnellon FL 34434 jbcapone@yahoo.com; 561-430-9478

Carkin Fred 862 E. LaSalle St. Hernando FL 34442 fredcarkin35@gmail.com; 352-453-7090

Clavette Claude

8923 S. Deerstalker Terr                                           

1912 N 5th St.

Inverness                     

Stillwater

FL           

MN

34452            

55082 clavettece@yahoo.com; 651-233-4150

Collins Stefanie 791 E Hartford St. Apt B4 Hernando FL 34442 collins88@hotmail.com; 352-634-3729

Collins Tasana 792 E Hartford St. Apt B4 Hernando FL 34443

Davis

Ned     

(Norman)

9760 SW 202 Ave Rd                                               

158 Beachfield Drive

Dunnellon                                        

Battle Creek

FL                         

MI

34431                 

49015 wb4bko@gmail.com;

352-465-5736     

352-229-2108

DeRemer

(Alan)    

Rob 1510 SE Hub St. Crystal River FL 34429 arderemer@tampabay.rr.com; 352-795-5736

Fortin Roland 395 E Hill St. Invernes FL 34452 rfortin107@gmail.com; 352-212-3914

Goodwin Carole 5545 S. Landing Terrace Inverness FL 34450 caroleagoodwin@gmail.com; 708-285-5244

Haiken Amy 12070 SE 97th PL Dunnellon FL 34431 ahaiken@yahoo.com;

Hart Connie 9719 SW 206th Circle Dunnellon FL 34431 conlhart@gmail.com; 386-334-7684

Hart Gordon 9719 SW 206th Circle Dunnellon FL 34431 gchshutterbug@gmail.com; 352-613-6228

Hedges Mary 2505 N Stampede Dr BeverlyHills FL 34465 maryfran.hedges@gmail.com; 612-669-2076

Hill Bree P0 Box 2081 Inverness FL 34451 bree.tree.hill@gmail.com; 352-445-1460

Ivens John 1455 W Mound Rd  Apt 219 Decatur IN 62526 bsnevister@gmail.com; 352-613-4710

Johnson Joan 11498 SW 82nd Court Rd Ocala FL 34481 jojobeltway@gmail.com; 850-319-6206

Jones Art 12163 Palmetto Way Dunnellon FL 34421 mrawjones@aol.com; 727-642-7659

mailto:kab6868@hotmail.com;
mailto:robinbrumfield@rcn.com;
mailto:fredcarkin35@gmail.com;
mailto:rfortin107@gmail.com;


Koveleski David 4055 N Ringwood Circle Hernando FL 34442 davek8@mindspring.com; 352-341-1447

McCauley Jean 880 W Pearson St Hernando FL 34442 jeaniebeaniencuu@yahoo.com; 352-746-9398

McGuire Sheila 2131 W. Dural CT Citrus Springs FL 34434 sheilamcguire1@gmail.com; 612-423-6294

Naese Audrey 5701 S Garcia Terrace Inverness FL 34450 audrey.naese@gmail.com; 352-503-2592

Ricker Pamela A. 9772 SW 196th Cir Dunnellon FL 34432 marecekp42@gmail.com; 352-615-4844

Roy Henry 395 E Hill St. Inverness FL 34452 henroid47@gmail.com; 352-212-5981

Sims Ted 12163 palmetto Way Dunnellon FL 34432 levariskid22@gmail.com 352-207-8034 or 9

Smith Lowell 636 W. National St. Hernando FL 34442 ldsmithmd@gmail.com; 352-270-2726

Smith Susan 636 W. National St. Hernando FL 34442 sussmhar@gmail.com; 269-449-3492

Smith-Adams Sally H. 5031 S Mooreland Point Homosassa FL 34448 sally_smith_adams@hotmail.com;352-628-9159

Sondheim Sandy

27 S. Columbus St                                                 

24 Birch Meadows RD

Beverly Hills                              

Brunswick

FL         

ME

34465      

04011 207-653-2535

Taylor Mike 12070 SE 97th PL Dunnellon FL 34431 michaelduanetaylor@yahoo.com;352-566-2056

Utschig Anne

504 San Remo Circle                            

103 Marston Ave

Inverness                

Eau Claire

FL         

WI

34450                   

53701 Anne.Utschig@gmail.com; 715-523-1231

Utschig Tom

504 San Remo Circle                            

103 Marston Ave

Inverness               

Eau Claire

FL          

WI

34450      

53701 tsutschig@yahoo.com; 715-379-7295

Woods Sheila 1570 W Tacoma St. Hernando FL 34442 jad.bal.ja2@gmail.com; 443-534-7003

Wright Don 9414 SW 191st Terrace Dunnellon FL 34432 ldwright@bellsouth.net; 352-283-6007

Wright Jeanne 9414 SW 191st Terrace Dunnellon FL 34432 jeannewright@bellsouth.net; 352-208-7606

Zingg Lonnee 5420 S. Pike Way Floral City FL 34436 blisssamyama@aol.com; 352-464-7510

Special "Friend" Category

Ayers Cathi 1642 Land Harbor  79 Holly Loop, Newland NC 28657 cathi.ayers@gmail.com; 352-232-4135

Bear Cindy 7970 SW 187th Ave Dunnellon FL 34432 clbear1tdlz@gmail.com; 239-443-7494

Benner Bob

3269 Carl Rose Highway              56 

Gnarled Hollow Rd

Hernando                     

E Setauket

FL             

NY

34442     

11733 bobbbenner@gmail.com 631-806-6308

Benner Jean

3269 Carl Rose Highway              56 

Gnarled Hollow Rd

Hernando                                    

E Setauket

FL             

NY

34442      

11733 jbenner48@gmail.com; 631-987-9932

Benway Linda

33 Woodview Dr Unit C                     

471 Landing Blvd

Salmauth               

Inverness

MA   

FL 34450 lbenway@comcast.net; 508-922-7915

Bernard Phyllis 74 Cobblestone Ln Worcester MA 01606 phylbern22@gmail.com; (352) 422-1736.

Brown Jean 173 Woodlands Dr. Verona PA 15147 jeanbrownlongwood@comcast.net;412-303-6374
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mailto:audrey.naese@gmail.com;
mailto:henroid47@gmail.com;
mailto:ldwright@bellsouth.net;
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Burg Andrew Germanyandrewburg@outlook.de 352-462-4446

Carter Samantha Inverness FL 34450 samantha.wisniewski@gmail.com;352-228-1549

Coughlin Linda Beverly Hills FL 34465 lluvskids@bellsouth.net; 352-256-1017

Coughlin Rob 4698 N Jademoor Dr Beverly Hills FL 34465 dco15guns@hotmail.com; 410-599-2526

Curtis Carol 4916 NW 20 Terrace Gainesville FL 32605 carolcurtis4916@gmail.com; 352-727-3774 

Dahl Monica 111 W. Main St., #310  Inverness FL 34450 docdahl59@gmail.com; 305-923-9945

Dalton Jerry 25 Graystone Dr White GA 30184 jerryhc9@bellsouth.net; 770-548-5576

Darling Jo 17 Center St. Old Orchard Beach ME 4064 fengshui42day@gmail.com; 207-604-6183.

Englert Judith 1680 Learwood Place Beverly Hills FL 34465 sewit67@hotmail.com; 954-288-4994

Fleissner Kathy 618 Jupiter Drive Apt.4020 Madison WI 53718 kathyandbetty@comcast.net; 412-977-5146

Forseman Fred

11679 W Indian Circle                               

8375 River Hts Rd SW

Crystal River        

Bemidji

FL   

MN

34428      

56601 763--567-8897

Forseman

Gin 

(Virginia)

11679 W Indian Circle                               

8375 River Hts Rd SW

Crystal River        

Bemidji

FL   

MN

34428     

56601 forseman@paulbunyan.net; 218-760-7621

Foy Janet 2131 W Doral Court Citrus Springs FL 34434 352-465-4915

Freeman Bill 1374 W. Double Eagle Ct Hernando FL 34442 freemanbilljan@cs.com; 248-953-3124

Goncalves Lucille 55 S. Jefferson ST. Beverly Hills FL 34465 goncalves500@gmail.com; 352-745-5227

Gotham Roy

PO Box 134                                           

3351 S Belgrave Dr

Ontonagon   

Inverness

M  

IFL

49953    

34452 rgotham48@gmail.com; 906-364-1805

Gragert Elizabeth  (Liz)561 W. Lightwood Street Dunnellon FL 34434 gje1966@gmail.com; 352-650-8477

Hawkes-

Howat Valerie 501 Carmen St.   Sebring FL 33872 wlnvhh@yahoo.com; 941-276-5699

Hitchcock Jan 450 W Buttonbush Drive Beverly Hills FL 34465 ozziehitchcock@gmail.com; 352-770-2018

Karush Carl 3648 N. Page Ave Hernando FL 34442 carl@karush.us 207-479-3261

Madeiros Abby 208 Matteson Rd North Bennington VT 05257 abby45@gmail.com; 727-460-6759

Madeiros Bob 209 Matteson Rd North Bennington VT 05257 bob.madeiros@gmail.com; 727-515-8831

Myers Linda 800 Lake Port Blvd. apt East D502 Leesburg FL 34748 rubitime@gmail.com; 352-634-0939

Mills Kimberly 1227 W. Beagle Run Loop Hernando FL 34442 communicationwithothers@gmail.com;352-201-6322

Nasuta John 832 N Conant Ave Crystal River FL 34428 jsnasuta@yahoo.com; 352-445-1507

O'Connor Charles 7970 SW 187th Ave Dunnellon FL 34433 rcocrcoc77@gmail.com 239-246-5526

Ospino Ignacio 1738 W Olympia St Hernando FL 34442 ignacio.ospino@gmail.com; 561-716-7334

Pedersen Ellen 815 Hopkins Rd  Rm 246 Amherst NY 14221 eepedersen@aol.com; 716-689-2415.

Pendry Barry 1642 Land Harbor  79 Holly Loop, Newland NC 28657 pendrybarry@gmail.com; 352-422-4115

Pettus Nancy 4212 9th Ave SW Huntsville AL 35805 pettus.rose.670@gmail.com; 256-427-1427

mailto:andrewburg@outlook.de
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Pickett Teri 11549 W. Indian Cir Crystal River FL 34428 seahorserun@live.com; 513-633-3930

Riddell Gloria 11469 SW 69th Circle Ocala FL 34476 glowchgo@yahoo.com; 352-345-5638

Saunders Ellen 821 Lakeport Blvd S-213 Leesburg FL 34748 saundersellen410@gmail.com; 352-228-3767

Seronick Cheryl

Royal Dalton Assisted Living              

5445 W Oak Park Blvd   Rm 234 Homosassa FL 34446 caseronick12@gmail.com; 352-794-6495

Siegfried Fran 18337 SW 102nd St. Rd. Dunnellon FL 34432 thorfranlmt@yahoo.com; 352-465-4058

Siegfried Thor 18337 SW 102nd St. Rd. Dunnellon FL 34432 thorfranlmt@yahoo.com; 352-445-2074 H

Spratt Marissa 9512 W. Fishbowl Homosassa FL 34448 sprattmarissa@gmail.com; 352- 302-1416

Thompson Jane

PO Box 134                                           

3351 S Belgrave Dr

Ontonagon   

Inverness M  IFL

49953        

34452 janeleestore@gmail.com; 906-231-7812

Wetzel Joe 999 Hood Road NE   Apt 106 Marietta GA 30068 joepretz@bellsouth.net; 404-444-1430

Wilcoxon Don 6760 N. Lecanto Hwy  Lot # 722 Beverly Hills FL 34465 ritawilcoxon@gmail.com; 573-718-3211

Wilcoxon Rita 6760 N. Lecanto Hwy  Lot # 722 Beverly Hills FL 34466 donw246@yahoo.com; 573-778-2799
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